Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2021.12.28 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway
 PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
T A H 450 U S 12 □ - F2 □
Application Package Dimension Output Input Output Output Protection Fan Conformal
 Code Code Power Voltage Quantity Voltage Type Options Coating
(W) (VAC) (VDC)  Options
Industry
A: Open type
U: Universal
S:Single
12:12
: CLASS I
: Fan connector with
: None
Application E: Enclosed type 85 ~ 264  15:15
24:24
28:28
36:36
48:48
53:53
B: CLASS Il fixed fan speed control
Y: Fan connector with
variable fan speed control
For TEH450 only:
Fixed fan speed
R: Conformal
Coating
F1: Fan 1, fan on the top
F2: Fan 2, fan on the side
Variable fan speed
Y1: Fan 1, fan on the top
Y2: Fan 2, fan on the side
TAH450 Series
Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2021.12.28 Page 2
POWER MATE TECHNOLOGY
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at 230VAC input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input
Range
VAC
Output
Voltage
VDC
Natural
Convection
A
Output Current
Conduction
Cooling
A
@ 230VAC
Forced Air
21 CFM
External
Fan
A
Cooling
Internal
Fan
A
Input Power
@No Load
W
Efficiency
%
Maximum
Capacitor
Load
μF
TAH450US12(-Y) 85 ~ 264 12 20.8  23.3 37.5 --- 0.3 91 31250
TEH450US12(-Y) 85 ~ 264 12 20.8 23.3 37.5 --- 0.3 91 31250
TEH450US12-F1(Y1) 85 ~ 264 12 --- --- --- 37.5 0.4 91 31250
TEH450US12-F2(Y2) 85 ~ 264 12 --- --- --- 37.5 0.4 91 31250
TAH450US15(-Y) 85 ~ 264 15 16.6 18.6 30.0 --- 0.5 92 20000
TEH450US15(-Y) 85 ~ 264 15 16.6 18.6 30.0 --- 0.5 92 20000
TEH450US15-F1(Y1) 85 ~ 264 15 --- --- --- 30.0 0.8 92 20000
TEH450US15-F2(Y2) 85 ~ 264 15 --- --- --- 30.0 0.8 92 20000
TAH450US24(-Y) 85 ~ 264 24 13.3 14.55 18.75 --- 0.5 93 7820
TEH450US24(-Y) 85 ~ 264 24 13.3 14.55 18.75 --- 0.5 93 7820
TEH450US24-F1(Y1) 85 ~ 264 24 --- --- --- 18.75 0.8 93 7820
TEH450US24-F2(Y2) 85 ~ 264 24 --- --- --- 18.75 0.8 93 7820
TAH450US28(-Y) 85 ~ 264 28 11.4 12.5 16.1 --- 0.5 93 5750
TEH450US28(-Y) 85 ~ 264 28 11.4 12.5 16.1 --- 0.5 93 5750
TEH450US28-F1(Y1) 85 ~ 264 28 --- --- --- 16.1 0.8 93 5750
TEH450US28-F2(Y2) 85 ~ 264 28 --- --- --- 16.1 0.8 93 5750
TAH450US36(-Y) 85 ~ 264 36 8.9 9.72 12.5 --- 0.5 93 3500
TEH450US36(-Y) 85 ~ 264 36 8.9 9.72 12.5 --- 0.5 93 3500
TEH450US36-F1(Y1) 85 ~ 264 36 --- --- --- 12.5 0.8 93 3500
TEH450US36-F2(Y2) 85 ~ 264 36 --- --- --- 12.5 0.8 93 3500
TAH450US48(-Y) 85 ~ 264 48 6.65 7.3 9.4 --- 0.5 94 1960
TEH450US48(-Y) 85 ~ 264 48 6.65 7.3 9.4 --- 0.5 94 1960
TEH450US48-F1(Y1) 85 ~ 264 48 --- --- --- 9.4 0.8 94 1960
TEH450US48-F2(Y2) 85 ~ 264 48 --- --- --- 9.4 0.8 94 1960
TAH450US53(-Y) 85 ~ 264 53 6.05 6.6 8.55 --- 0.5 94 1600
TEH450US53(-Y) 85 ~ 264 53 6.05 6.6 8.55 --- 0.5 94 1600
TEH450US53-F1(Y1) 85 ~ 264 53 --- --- --- 8.55 0.8 94 1600
TEH450US53-F2(Y2) 85 ~ 264 53 --- --- --- 8.55 0.8 94 1600
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range AC input
DC input